

PWS_2460128_CO_20150921_Superior

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

September 21, 2015

Patrick Savarese, President Fern Bluff MUD 7320 Wyoming Springs Round Rock, TX 78681-4309

Subject:

Superior Public Water System (PWS) Recognition

Fern Bluff MUD - Public Water System (PWS) - 2460128

Williamson County, Texas

Dear Mr. Savarese:

As a result of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality's (TCEQ) recent Comprehensive Compliance Investigation (CCI) and review of records concerning Fern Bluff MUD, it has been determined that the public water system (PWS) meets the TCEQ's Superior Public Water System recognition requirements in accordance with 30 Texas Administrative Code §290.47. This recognition authorizes display of Superior Public Water System signs on highways entering the area served by this public water system. Please note that before installing the signs along the highway rights-of-way, the District Engineer of the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) should be contacted and his approval obtained concerning the proposed sign installation sites.

We are enclosing two copies of an Agreement Form to be signed by the person indicated and returned to this office. My signature will be affixed to this document and one copy returned to you for your files.

In conclusion, we wish to thank you for your diligence and concern regarding the Fern Bluff MUD public water system. If you have any questions or require further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact James Beauchamp in the Public Drinking Water Section at (512) 239-6174 or James.Beauchamp@tceq.texas.gov.

Sincerely,

Gary Chauvin, Manager

Public Drinking Water Section

Water Supply Division

GC/jb

cc: TCEQ Region 11, Austin – David Van Soest

TCEQ Region 11, Austin – Shawn Stewart